PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hea Kyung YOO	01/29/2010
Dae Yun PARK	01/29/2010
Jong Seok KIM	01/29/2010
Dong Won KIM	01/29/2010
Sog Kie HONG	01/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	150-721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: mail@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-1117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Y.J. Kim

PATENT REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0004 **JP \$40.00 126717**

501082668

Total Attachments: 1

source=K-1117Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0005 Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

YOO, Hea Kyung		KIM, Dong Won
PARK, Dae Yun	(5)	HONG, Sog Kie
KIM, Jong Seok	(6)	
no have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assi	gn and transfer of	oto ·
	CTRONICS	
20, YEOUIDO-DO	NG, YEONG PUL 150-721	DEUNGPO-GU
	OF SOUTH	
as successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") to 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled CONTROLLING METHOD OF		
a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent w		
a) for which an application for United States Letters Facilities rial No		
) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was ad the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States.	executed on	
obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters trate- assigns and legal representatives, and without further remunera prowing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute an feemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and	interest, and to nt of the United tion, in and to as y papers by the sa to the invention by	r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal in shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; render all necessary assistance in making application for and States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, y improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, id ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives eneby transferred.
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of the dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comp Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.	bly with the rules	of any issuing authority, including the United States Parent and
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		DATE SIGNED
INVENTORS		2010.01,0-9
Name: YOO, Hea Kyung		
		2010.01.29
Name: PARK, Dae Yun		20/0.01.29
Name: KIM, Jong Seok		200.01.29
Name: KIM, Dong Won		-m n=10 01 3Q
Name: HONG, Sog Kie		2010.01.29
• •		

PATENT REEL: 023885 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 02/02/2010